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SpeciesConcVV_DST1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0324 0.0647 0.0971 0.1294
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin1, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.1513 0.3026 0.4538 0.6051
g/m3

0.0000 0.1513 0.3026 0.4538 0.6051
g/m3

0.3396 0.1698 0.0000 0.1698 0.3396
g/m3

0.1109 0.0555 0.0000 0.0555 0.1109
g/m3

0.153 0.577 1.000 3.758 6.515
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 1.099 2.199 3.298 4.397
g/m3

0.000 1.099 2.199 3.298 4.397
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0.134 0.567 1.000 4.243 7.485
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0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 2.86 5.73 8.59 11.46
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1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 7.64 15.28 22.92 30.57
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0.269 0.635 1.000 2.359 3.717
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin5, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 11.45 22.89 34.34 45.79
g/m3

0.00 11.45 22.89 34.34 45.79
g/m3

30.47 15.23 0.00 15.23 30.47
g/m3

2.968 1.484 0.000 1.484 2.968
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1e 01 1 10
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin6, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 18.03 36.06 54.09 72.12
g/m3

0.00 18.03 36.06 54.09 72.12
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40 0 40
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5.14 2.57 0.00 2.57 5.14
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0.132 0.566 1.000 4.292 7.584
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin7, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.424 0.847 1.271 1.694
g/m3

0.000 0.424 0.847 1.271 1.694
g/m3

0.0801 0.0401 0.0000 0.0401 0.0801
g/m3

0.005 0.000 0.005
g/m3

0.96817 0.98409 1.00000 1.01644 1.03287
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.512 1.024 1.536 2.048
g/m3

0.000 0.512 1.024 1.536 2.048
g/m3

0.0777 0.0388 0.0000 0.0388 0.0777
g/m3

0.008 0.000 0.008
g/m3

0.354 0.677 1.000 1.914 2.829
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.809 1.618 2.427 3.235
g/m3

0.000 0.809 1.618 2.427 3.235
g/m3

0.3808 0.1904 0.0000 0.1904 0.3808
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0.0584 0.0292 0.0000 0.0292 0.0584
g/m3

0.95230 0.97615 1.00000 1.02505 1.05009
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0798 0.1597 0.2395 0.3194
g/m3
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g/m3
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0.8386 0.9193 1.0000 1.0962 1.1925
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0566 0.1131 0.1697 0.2262
g/m3
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5 0 5
g/m3 1e 5

0.9389 0.9694 1.0000 1.0326 1.0651
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.7283 0.8642 1.0000 1.1865 1.3730
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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g/m3 1e 5

0.98711 0.99355 1.00000 1.00653 1.01306
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.6776 0.8388 1.0000 1.2379 1.4758
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.97623 0.98811 1.00000 1.01218 1.02435
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.8825 0.9412 1.0000 1.0666 1.1332
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
1x1.25 regridded from c24

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference (1x1.25)

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 5

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 7

0.383 0.692 1.000 1.804 2.608
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.324 0.647 0.971 1.294
g/m3

0.000 0.324 0.647 0.971 1.294
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0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.1266 0.2532 0.3798 0.5063
g/m3

0.0000 0.1266 0.2532 0.3798 0.5063
g/m3
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 3.69 7.37 11.06 14.75
g/m3

0.00 3.69 7.37 11.06 14.75
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SpeciesConcVV_SALC, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.460 0.919 1.379 1.839
g/m3

0.000 0.460 0.919 1.379 1.839
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SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 2.038 4.076 6.114 8.152
g/m3

0.000 2.038 4.076 6.114 8.152
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
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0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
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SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_SO4s, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_pFe, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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